High-Intensity 100 000cd Aviation Light
ICAO High-Intensity Type B 100 000cd
NVG Compliant Infrared 850nm Light
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice.    © Obelux Oy 2023
DATASHEET
Version 1.1
Page 1 of 6 February 22, 2023
Key Features

► Glass cover
► EMC cable glands M16 and M25
► Product Degree of protection IP65
► Two ventilation caps IP44
► Operating temperature range -40...+55 °C
► Mounting pattern 240x240 mm, Ø17 holes
► Height 455 mm, diameter 364 mm
► Weight 27 kg
Order code: Output: ICAO: Infrared: Heating
(CCV):
Operating
voltage:
GPS sync. Photocell and Fault
monitoring:
Packing dimensions:
H100IR230I 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes No 230 VAC No Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IR230A 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes No 230 VAC No Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IR230GI 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes No 230 VAC Yes Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IR230GA 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes No 230 VAC Yes Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IRCCV230I 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes Yes 230 VAC No Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IRCCV230A 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes Yes 230 VAC No Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IRCCV230GI 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes Yes 230 VAC Yes Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
H100IRCCV230GA 100 000 cd HI Type B Yes Yes 230 VAC Yes Yes 600x400x400 mm, 32kg
I   = ModBUS operation with Obelux Control Panel, Local controller, or similar
A = Stand-alone operation
Option:  Angle of the peak of the beam above the horizontal (+0°, +1°, +2° and +3°)
Example: H100IRCCV230GI (aiming angle +0°)
H100IRCCV230GIB (aiming angle +1°)
H100IRCCV230GIC (aiming angle +2°)
H100IRCCV230GID (aiming angle +3°)
 CHS Controls AB
 Tel +46 42 38 61 00,  Fax +46 42 38 61 29
Page 3 of 6

1 L 1 L
2 N 2 N
3 NO 3 D+
4 COM 4 D-
5 NC 5 SH
6 - 6 -
7 - 7 -
8 - 8 -
9 - 9 -
10 - 10 -
PE PE PE PE
Order code:
Syntax for order code: [Light unit name]-[Cable length]-[Connector type]
For “Alarm Relay” pinout: Choose stand-alone model (=A)
For “Modbus” pinout: Choose modbus model (=I)
Example: H100IRCCV230GAB-2.70M-HAN6 (Alarm Relay, 2,7m cable with HAN6 connector)
Example: H100IRCCV230GIB-2.70M-HAN6 (Modbus, 2,7m cable with HAN6 connector)
 CHS Controls AB
 Tel +46 42 38 61 00,  Fax +46 42 38 61 29
Addendum B: Pre-attached cable (open ended)
Cable specification:
 CHS Controls AB
 Tel +46 42 38 61 00,  Fax +46 42 38 61 29
Wire designations:
Alarm Relay Modbus
Label: Designation: Label: Designation:
L / + L L / + L
N / - N N / - N
PE PE PE PE
NO NO D+ D+
COM COM D- D-
NC NC SH SH
Order code:
Syntax for order code: [Light unit name]-[Cable length]
For “Alarm Relay” wiring: Choose stand-alone model (=A)
For “Modbus” wiring: Choose modbus model (=I)
Example: H100IRCCV230GAB-5.0M (Alarm Relay, 5,0m cable)
Example: H100IRCCV230GIB-5.0M (Modbus, 5,0m cable)
Label
 CHS Controls AB
 Tel +46 42 38 61 00,  Fax +46 42 38 61 29